3M Electronic Products Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
D Sub
Plug Connector 8200 Series
118

6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
D Sub
Plug Connector 8200 Series
Contact DimensionsContact
Quantity A B C D E F ± .008
09 1.23 [ 31.2 ] .67 [ 17.0] .98 [ 24.9 ] .46 [ 11.7 ] .67 [ 17.0 ] .70 [ 17.7 ]
15 1.56 [ 39.6 ] 1.00 [ 25.4 ] 1.31 [ 33.3 ] .76 [ 19.3 ] .99 [ 25.2 ] 1.03 [ 26.2 ]
25 2.10 [ 53.3 ] 1.54 [ 39.1] 1.85 [ 47.0 ] 1.27 [ 32.3] 1.54 [ 39.1 ] 1.57 [ 39.9 ]
37 2.74 [ 69.6 ] 2.18 [ 55.4 ] 2.50 [ 63.5 ] 1.87 [ 47.5 ] 2.19 [ 55.6 ] 2.22 [ 56.4 ]
1312111091 2 3 4 5 6 7
25242322212014 15 16 17 18
09 = 9 Position
15 = 15 Position
25 = 25 Position
37 = 37 Position
Contact
Quantity
Mounting Style:
0 = Standard
3 = English
4 = Metric
Cover Style:
6 = Open Cover
7 = Closed Cover
8 = Open Cover,
W/O Adhesive,
Preassembled
9 = Closed Cover,
W/O Adhesive,
Preassembled
10° Typ
TS-0234-17
Sheet 2 of 3
Inch
[mm]
± .005± .1 ± .01
Tolerance Unless Noted
.0 .00 .000
Inch
[  ] Dimensions for
Reference only
Ordering Information
.51 Ref
[ 1.3 ]
Preassembled
Note: Preassembled closed cover on Pin 1
side of connector.
Open End
Cover 1
Closed End
Cover
D
E
Adhesive w/Liner
.050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]
  .24
[ 6.0 ]
See Page 3
Details
.11 Ref
[ 2.8 ]
.49
[ 12.4 ]
Position 1
.0545 Typ
[ 1.384 ]
.33
[ 8.38 ]
Note: dimension taken